## RESOLUTION NO. 33 FOR 1949

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 25-22C Sub-Section J (3) of the Federal Rent Control Law as amended and approved by the President on March 30, 1949, the City Council of the City of Lebanon caused to be published in the Lebanon Express, a newspaper of general circulation in the City of Lebanon, a notice that there would be held a public hearing for the purpose of discussing the question of rent de-control within the corporate limits of the City of Lebanon, and

WHEREAS, on the 9th day of August, 1949 pursuant to said notice a public meeting was held at which time those interested in the question of de-controlling of rents were given an opportunity to be heard and a complete transcript of the statements made at said meeting was made and have been considered by the City Council and it is their judgment that the City of Lebanon no longer requires rent control and should be de-controlled.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED and it is the recommendation of the City Council that the provision of the Federal Rent Law be terminated within this City and that a copy of this resolution be forthwith submitted to the Governor of the State of Oregon for his approval, and if approved by him to be transmitted to the housing expediter.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 20th day of September, 1949.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder